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PILOT NEWS

First among our happenings in |
Pilot is our supper that went over
with a long bang on Wednesday |
evening, Everyone must have ('n-;
joyed it. We were glad to have ourf
Zebulon friends and many others
to enjoy it with us. The proceeds, |
which were very good, went for |
our new church building.

The W. M. U, Society held its
regular monthly meeting on Sat- |
urday evening in the home of Mrs.
Herbert Bunn.

We had a lot visitors and people
vacationing last week.

Mr. and Mrs. Alton Pearce spent |
a few days of their vacation with
his mother, Mrs, Geneva Pearce
last week. |

Mr. and Mrs. Rodney Murray
and children of Raleigh, Mr. and
Mrs. Charles Hall and children of
Buffalo, N. Y., were dinner guests
of Mr. and Mrs. Denumal Privette
last Friday night, «

Mr. and Mrs. Ray Pearce, Miss
Anna Beryl Pearce, Mrs, Filghton |
Marsh and Mrs. Charlotte Warren |
were visitors in the home of Mrs. |
Geneva Pearce Sunday.

Everybody enjoys visiting with |
Miss Geneva. ;

Mr. and Mrs. Eric Owens of Wil- |
son visited in the community on |
Sunday. ;

Mrs. Howey Holden and Mr. and |
Mrs. Emmitt Wiggins of Wake |
Forest spent Sunday with Mrs. |
Mamie Bunn, i

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Rose and |
Stevie are visiting with Mr, Rose’s
family for a couple of weeks in
Randell, N. Y. ‘

Mrs. B. B. Brantley visited her
daughter, Mr. and Mrs, Charles |
Nigro in Richmond, Va., for a few
days.

Master Sammy Brown of Pilot
Mountain spent last week here
with his grandmother, Mrs. B, B.
Brantley.

Miss Ladane Medlin was home
for the weekend.

Miss Doris Caroll was a weekend
guest of Miriam Privette,

The Girls Auxiliary held its reg-
ular meeting on Tuesday night.

We extend our deepest sympa-
thy to the family of Mrs. Garland
Pearce in the recent loss of their
husband and father

Mr. and Mrs. Bertie Brantley
were weekend guests of the Calvin
Spanns.

Little River lce Co.
Quality and Service
ICE AND COAL

Margaret’s Beauty Shon
Qualified Operators
Upstairs Over Zebulon Drug Store

Irby D Gill

Attorney and Counselor at Law

Dr. L. A. Raynor, Jr.

—OPTOMETRIST—
will be in the office of Dr. G. S.|
Barbee in Zebulon on the last

Wednesday in each month.
Ph. 4011 Zebulon, N. C.

PHIL-ETT |
OlIL CO.

Distributor
ESSO PRODUCTS |
Kerosene for Home Heating
and Tobacco Curing
Fuel Oil Tanks & Guages
Call 2251 or 2491

Zebulon, N. C.
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The Zgbulon Record

Premium List

Five County Fair

Zebulon, N. C., Sept. 19-24,

This list of premiums offered by | iting and contesting
the Five County Fair is published | Anyone expecting to

1949

for

enter

prizes.
any-

now so those who may wish to thing for exhibit should take this

enter exhibits may know early list and save it
| enough for them to grow or pre- appear again

pare their best products for exhib- Catalogue.

I Farm and Field
Exhibit
Tobacco
A-1—Best general display of wrappers,
cutters, smokers, etc. (one bundle each)

Class No.

Cotton
A-2—Best display seed or lint cotton of three
or more stalks

Corn

»

Prizes: 1st

10.00

10.00

A-3—Best exhibit corn, one or more kinds, 6 or

more ears, any variety
A-4—Best hybrid corn exhibit

A-5—Best farm display—corn, tobacco, cotton,

hay, potatoes, beans and other farm
products
Legume Hay
A-6-—Best bale or bundle of hay, any sort
Sweet Potatoes
A-7—Best exhibit six potatoes, any sort
Pumpkins
A-8—Best general exhibit of pumpkins

II Garden and Orchid

Vegetables and Friuts

B-1—Best lot green vegetables (five or

more kinds) by one grower ................
B-2—Best garden crop in variety and quality,

ten or more kinds vegetables ......
B-3—Best fall garden exhibit, five or

more kinds ...
B-4—Best Melon

10.00
5.00

15.00
5.00
5.00

3.00

5.00
10.00

5.00
3.00

except

since it will not

in the Fair

2nd

5.00

5.00

5.00
3.00

10.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

3.00

5.00

3.00
2.00

3rd

3.00

3.00

3.00
2.00

5.00

2.00

1.50

1.00

1.50
2.50

1.50
1.00

Friday, July

Fruits
C-1 Jest fruit exhibit—apples, peaches,
plums, pears, grapes, ete.. including nuts .... 5.00
C-2—Best combined garden and orchard exhibit
vegetables and fruits of all kinds 10.00

Canning, Preserves, Etc.
D-1—Best display Jams, Jellies, Juices, etc.,

as to quality and quantity 5.00
D-2—Best display, variety and quality, of
canned, preserved and jellied goods 5.00

D-3—Best assorted exhibit of canned fruits
Food Preparation

and vegetables ten or more kinds e 10.00
E-1—Best biscuits or rolls ........... o
E-2—Best cake, any sort : .. 3.00

111 Home and Workshop
Flowers
F-1—Best garden and yard display five or

more kinds : 5.00
F-2—Best single flower, cut or potted . 3900
F-3—Best potted flower exhibit, five

or more kinds 10.00

Wearing Apparel
G-1—Best machine or hand-made garment,
or suit 5.00
G-2—Best display of home-made garments,
five or more assorted v 10.00
Hand-craft, or Shopwork

H-1—Best piece or set of home-made furniture

or convenience for the home =z O
H-1A—Best knitted or crocheted garment or
article L 5.00

IV Special Prizes

Poultry
I-1—Best exhibit pure-bred poultry, eggs etc. .... 5.00
Booths
J-1—Best booth, any kind by any one ............... 10.00
Grandprize

K-1—Best booth or general exhibit by
individual, club, business, community or
County, with the greatest entertainment and
educational value. Must be more than 50
per cent educational , L e )

3.00

5.00

3.00

3.00

5.00
1.50
1.50

3.00
2.00

5.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

5.00

10.00

15, 1949

2.50
75
75

—

.00

V)

.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

2.50

5.00

Yes, it's true! Truck users are buying more

Preferred by more users

than the next two makes combined !'*

Chevrolet trucks than the next two makes

combined. What more convincing proof could there be

Again . . . NEW

that Chevrolet Advance-Design trucks give more value! Come

in and let us discuss your truck requirements.

*According to latest official truck registra-
tion figures, January through April, 1949

ADVANCE-DESIGN TRUCKS

Avon Privette & Sidney Eddins j‘ M. CHEVROLE I (0. _— zebulon

LOWER PRICES!

~




