## PILOT NEWS

First among our happenings in Pilot is our supper that went over with a long bang on Wednesday evening. Everyone must have enjoyed it. We were glad to have our Zebulon friends and many others which were very good, went for our new church building.

The W. M. U. Society held its regular monthly meeting on Saturday evening in the home of Mrs. Herbert Bunn.

We had a lot visitors and people vacationing last week.

Mr. and Mrs. Alton Pearce spent a few days of their vacation with his mother, Mrs. Geneva Pearce last week.

Mr. and Mrs. Rodney Murray and children of Raleigh, Mr. and Mrs. Charles Hall and children of Buffalo, N. Y., were dinner guests of Mr. and Mrs. Denumal Privette last Friday night.

Mr. and Mrs. Ray Pearce, Miss Anna Beryl Pearce, Mrs. Filghton Marsh and Mrs. Charlotte Warren were visitors in the home of Mrs. Geneva Pearce Sunday.

Everybody enjoys visiting with Miss Geneva.

Mr. and Mrs. Eric Owens of Wilson visited in the community on Sunday.

Mrs. Howey Holden and Mr. and Mrs. Emmitt Wiggins of Wake Forest spent Sunday with Mrs. Mamie Bunn.

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Rose and Stevie are visiting with Mr. Rose's family for a couple of weeks in Randell, N. Y.

Mrs. B. B. Brantley visited her daughter, Mr. and Mrs. Charles Nigro in Richmond, Va., for a few days.

Master Sammy Brown of Pilot Mountain spent last week here with his grandmother, Mrs. B. B. Brantley.

Miss Ladane Medlin was home for the weekend.

Miss Doris Caroll was a weekend

guest of Miriam Privette. The Girls Auxiliary held its regular meeting on Tuesday night.

We extend our deepest sympathy to the family of Mrs. Garland Pearce in the recent loss of their husband and father.

Mr. and Mrs. Bertie Brantley were weekend guests of the Calvin Spanns.

#### Little River Ice Co.

Quality and Service ICE AND COAL

#### Margaret's Beauty Shop Qualified Operators

Upstairs Over Zebulon Drug Store

## Irby D Gill

Attorney and Counselor at Law

## Dr. L. A. Raynor, Jr.

-OPTOMETRIST-

will be in the office of Dr. G. S. Barbee in Zebulon on the last Wednesday in each month. Zebulon, N. C.

#### PHIL-ETT OIL CO.

Distributor

ESSO PRODUCTS Kerosene for Home Heating and Tobacco Curing

Fuel Oil Tanks & Guages

Call 2251 or 2491

Avon Privette & Sidney Eddins Zebulon, N. C.

# Premium List Five County Fair

Zebulon, N. C., Sept. 19-24, 1949

the Five County Fair is published Anyone expecting to enter anyto enjoy it with us. The proceeds, now so those who may wish to thing for exhibit should take this enter exhibits may know early list and save it, since it will not pare their best products for exhib- Catalogue.

This list of premiums offered by iting and contesting for prizes. enough for them to grow or pre- appear again except in the Fair

Class No.	I Farm and Field Exhibit Prizes:	: 1st	2nd	3rd
	display of wrappers, rs, etc. (one bundle each)	10.00	5.00	3.00
cutters, smoke		10.00	0.00	0.00
A-2—Best display	Cotton seed or lint cotton of three			
		10.00	5.00	3.00
	Corn			
A-3—Best exhibit	corn, one or more kinds, 6 or	•		
	variety		5.00	3.00
A-4—Best hybrid	corn exhibit	5.00	3.00	2.00
	splay—corn, tobacco, cotton,			
	peans and other farm			
products		15.00	10.00 .	5.00
A-6—Best bale or	Legume Hay bundle of hay, any sort	5.00	3.00	2.00
	Sweet Potatoes			
A-7—Best exhibit	six potatoes, any sort	5.00	3.00	1.50
	Pumpkins			
A-8—Best general	exhibit of pumpkins	3.00	2.00	1.00
	II Garden and Orchid			
	Vegetables and Friuts			
B-1—Best lot green	n vegetables (five or			
more kinds) by	y one grower	5.00	3.00	1.50
	crop in variety and quality,			
		10.00	5.00	2.50
B-3—Best fall gard				
		5.00	3.00	1.50
B-4—Best Melon		3.00	2.00	1.00

Fruits		
C-1—Best fruit exhibit—apples, peaches,		
plums, pears, grapes, etc., including nuts 3.00	3.00	1.00
C-2 Rest combined garden and orchard exhibit		
—vegetables and fruits of all kinds 10.00	5.00	2.50
Canning, Preserves, Etc.		
D-1—Best display Jams, Jellies, Juices, etc.,		
as to quality and quantity 5.00	3.00	1.50
D-2—Best display, variety and quality, of		
canned, preserved and jellied goods 5.00	3.00	1.50
D-3—Best assorted exhibit of canned fruits		
Food Preparation		
and vegetables ten or more kinds 10.00	5.00	2.50
E-1—Best biscuits or rolls	1.50	.75
E-2—Best cake, any sort	1.50	.75
III Home and Workshop		
Flowers		
F=1—Best garden and yard display five or		
more kinds 5.00	3.00	1.50
F-2—Best single flower, cut or potted 3.00	2.00	1.00
F-3—Best potted flower exhibit, five		
or more kinds 10.00	5.00	2.50
Wearing Apparel		
G-1—Best machine or hand-made garment,		
or suit	3.00	1.50
G-2—Best display of home-made garments,		
five or more assorted	5.00	2.50
Hand-craft, or Shopwork		
H-1—Best piece or set of home-made furniture		
or convenience for the home	3.00	1.50
H-1A—Best knitted or crocheted garment or	0.00	1.00
article	3.00	1.50
article	0.00	2.00
IV Special Prizes		
Poultry		
I-1—Best exhibit pure-bred poultry, eggs etc 5.00	3.00	1.50
Booths		
J-1—Best booth, any kind by any one 10.00	5.00	2.50
Grandprize		
K-1—Best booth or general exhibit by		
individual, club, business, community or		
County, with the greatest entertainment and		
educational value. Must be more than 50		
per cent educational	10.00	5.00

Preferred by more users than the next two makes combined!\*



in and let us discuss your truck requirements.

\*According to latest official truck registration figures, January through April, 1949

**ADVANCE-DESIGN TRUCKS** 



J. M. CHEVROLET CO. - Zebulon